

# **SEMS Advisory Board Meeting**

# NOTICE OF MEETING/AGENDA

Friday, May 3, 2024, 10:00 AM to 11:00 AM
Cal OES Headquarters
3650 Schriever Avenue, MPR 1 & 2
Mather, CA 95655

Date of Notice: April 23, 2024

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Standardized Emergency Management System (SEMS) Advisory Board will meet in Sacramento, California on Friday, May 3rd, 2024. The Bagley-Keene Open Meeting Act applies to meetings of the SEMS Advisory Board, which are open to the public. Public participation, comments and questions are welcome for each agenda item. All items are appropriate for action if the Board wishes to take action. Agenda items may be taken out of order.

#### **AGENDA**

## I. CALL TO ORDER

Lori Nezhura, Deputy Director Planning, Preparedness, and Prevention, Cal OES.

## II. OPENING REMARKS

Nancy Ward, Director, Cal OES.

## III. ROLL CALL

Lori Nezhura, Deputy Director Planning, Preparedness, and Prevention, Cal OES.

#### IV. STATEWIDE ALERT & WARNING GUIDELINES REVISION

- a. Review and approve the new proposed language to Section 7.2 of the Statewide Alert & Warning Guidelines
- b. Public Comment

## V. CLOSING COMMENTS AND ADJOURN

- a. Advisory Board Members may provide closing statements
- b. Public Comment

SEMS Advisory Board Notice/Agenda of Meeting April 23, 2024 Page 2 of 2

STATEMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC: The public will be allowed to address the SEMS Advisory Board during the scheduled public comment section of the agenda and after each agenda item. Questions posed to the SEMS Advisory Board Members may be answered after the meeting or during a future meeting. Dialogue or extended discussion between the public and the SEMS Advisory Board Members or staff may be limited in accordance with the Bagley-Keene Open Meeting Act. Public comments will typically be limited to three (3) minutes per speaker; however, the Chair may decide to lengthen the public comment periods at their discretion. Although not required, speakers are requested to identify themselves by stating their name and city of residence for the official record. All remarks shall be addressed to the SEMS Advisory Board Members as a body. Speakers should be brief and are to limit their comments to the subject of discussion.

SUBMISSION OF WRITTEN MATERIALS: All written materials used by a presenter or member of the public making public comment are requested to be delivered to the SEMS Advisory Board liaison a minimum five (5) business days prior to the scheduled meeting. The phone number and email of the person to contact is identified below in General Information. The individual will copy and distribute the materials to the SEMS Advisory Board members. If prior delivery is not possible, it is requested that a minimum twenty-six (26) copies be submitted to this individual prior to the start of the scheduled meeting. This material will be distributed to the SEMS Advisory Board Members.

Individuals who require special accommodations, or to receive meeting materials, contact the individual below at least five (5) business days before the scheduled meeting date:

Scott Marotte, Sr. ESC
Emergency Management Systems Unit (EMSU)
(916) 508-1865
Scott.Marotte@caloes.ca.gov